
PTAC: Item 6 

 
 

TO: Partnership Technical Advisory Committee DATE: September 15, 2014 

FR: Ross McKeown   

RE: Proposed FFY 2014-15 STP/CMAQ, STIP and Local Safety Funds Obligation Plan 

 
Caltrans requires that MTC submit an annual obligation plan that includes all FHWA-administered 
formula-funded projects in the region that are expected to receive an obligation each fiscal year. 
Due to continued scrutiny of inactive obligations, as well as MTC’s need to fully utilize its obligation 
authority, local agencies whose projects are on the obligation plan are required to submit a 
complete and accurate Request for Authorization (RFA) to Caltrans District 4 local assistance by 
November 1, 2014, and receive their obligation by January 31, 2015. Funds not obligated by 
January 31 are subject to de-programming.  
 
Attached are the proposed obligation plans for FFY 2014-15. They include all projects that have 
STP/CMAQ funds currently programmed in FY 2014-15 in addition to other projects. Sponsors 
should review the list and ensure they will be able to submit the RFA (E-76 request) by 
November 1, 2014, and have the funds obligated by January 31, 2015. 
 
The FY15 STP/CMAQ and Local Safety status reports are available at: 
http://fms.mtc.ca.gov/fms/reportHome.do 
 
Comments and changes on the obligation plan should be sent to Marcella Aranda at 
maranda@mtc.ca.gov by Friday, September 26, 2014 at 3:00pm.  The final obligation plan will be 
sent to Caltrans in mid to late October 2014. 
 
 
Attachment 
i – FFY 2014-15 Proposed Obligation Plan for STP/CMAQ funds 
ii – FFY 2014-15 Proposed Obligation Plan for all FHWA-administered formula funds 
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Fiscal Years: FY 14/15

STP-CMAQ Obligation Status Report

Metropolitan Transportation Commission

August 28, 2014

Sponsor TIP ID Fund Code

Fed Project Data

Project Name Appn ProgPrefix ID STP Amt CMAQ Amt Total Amt

Fund Programming Information Obligation Information

STP Amt CMAQ Amt Total Amt  RemainingDateCounty Phase Status

FY Balance

Alameda County

Alameda ALA130022 STP-T4-2-OBAG 505,000505,000 505,000Alameda City Complete Streets 14/15 14/15Alameda CON PROPOSED

Alameda ALA050035 CMAQ-T4-1-LIFE CML 5933(127) 300,000300,000 300,000Cherryland/Ashland/CastroValley/Fairvie 14/15 14/15Alameda CON PROPOSED

Alameda ALA130018 STP-T4-2-OBAG 1,565,0001,565,000 1,565,000Alameda Co-Various Streets and Roads 14/15 14/15Alameda CON PROPOSED

Berkeley ALA130026 STP-T4-2-OBAG 2,777,0002,777,000 2,777,000Shattuck Complete Streets and De- 14/15 14/15Alameda CON PROPOSED

Dublin ALA130012 STP-T4-2-OBAG 470,000470,000 470,000Dublin Boulevard Preservation 14/15 14/15Alameda CON PROPOSED

Fremont ALA130025 STP-T4-2-OBAG 1,287,7151,287,715 1,287,715Fremont City Center Multi-Modal 14/15 14/15Alameda CON PROPOSED

Hayward ALA130013 STP-T4-2-OBAG 1,265,0001,265,000 1,265,000Hayward - Industrial Boulevard 14/15 14/15Alameda CON PROPOSED

Oakland ALA130015 STP-T4-2-OBAG 571,000571,000 571,000Lake Merritt BART Bikeways 14/15 14/15Alameda CON PROPOSED

Oakland ALA130016 STP-T4-2-OBAG 3,384,0003,384,000 3,384,000Oakland Complete Streets 14/15 14/15Alameda CON PROPOSED

Oakland ALA130024 CMAQ-T4-1-TLC-REG 2,200,0002,200,000 2,200,000Lakeside Complete Streets and Road Diet 14/15 14/15Alameda CON PROPOSED

Oakland ALA130024 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 2,554,0002,554,000 2,554,000Lakeside Complete Streets and Road Diet 14/15 14/15Alameda CON PROPOSED

Oakland ALA130024 STP-T4-2-OBAG 4,446,0004,446,000 4,446,000Lakeside Complete Streets and Road Diet 14/15 14/15Alameda CON PROPOSED

Pleasanton ALA130009 STP-T4-2-OBAG 832,000832,000 832,000Pleasanton Complete Streets 14/15 14/15Alameda CON PROPOSED

San Leandro ALA130008 STP-T4-2-OBAG 804,000804,000 804,000San Leandro Boulevard Preservation 14/15 14/15Alameda CON PROPOSED

17,906,715 5,054,000 22,960,715 0 0 0 22,960,715Alameda County Totals
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Fiscal Years: FY 14/15

STP-CMAQ Obligation Status Report

Metropolitan Transportation Commission

August 28, 2014

Sponsor TIP ID Fund Code

Fed Project Data

Project Name Appn ProgPrefix ID STP Amt CMAQ Amt Total Amt

Fund Programming Information Obligation Information

STP Amt CMAQ Amt Total Amt  RemainingDateCounty Phase Status

FY Balance

Contra Costa County

Antioch CC-130022 CMAQ-T4-2-RSRTS-REG CML 5038(024) 330,000330,000 330,000Antioch - SRTS Pedestrian Improvements 14/15 14/15Contra Costa CON PROPOSED

Brentwood CC-130018 STP-T4-2-OBAG 290,000290,000 290,000Balfour Road Preservation 14/15 14/15Contra Costa CON PROPOSED

Concord CC-130011 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 767,000767,000 767,000Detroit Avenue Bicyle and Pedestrian 14/15 14/15Contra Costa CON PROPOSED

Concord CC-130013 CMAQ-T4-2-RSRTS-REG 403,920403,920 403,920Ped/Bike Traffic Signal at Oak Grove 14/15 14/15Contra Costa CON PROPOSED

Danville CC-130023 STP-T4-2-OBAG 793,000793,000 793,000Danville Various Streets and Roads 14/15 14/15Contra Costa CON PROPOSED

Danville CC-130038 CMAQ-T4-2-RSRTS-REG 157,000157,000 157,000Vista Grande Street Pedestrian 14/15 14/15Contra Costa CON PROPOSED

Lafayette CC-130010 CMAQ-T4-2-RSRTS-REG 100,000100,000 100,000Happy Valley Rd. Walkway SRTS 14/15 14/15Contra Costa CON PROPOSED

Oakley CC-130031 STP-T4-2-OBAG 1,031,0001,031,000 1,031,000Oakley Various Streets and Roads 14/15 14/15Contra Costa CON PROPOSED

Orinda CC-130036 CMAQ-T4-2-RSRTS-REG 100,000100,000 100,000Orinda SRTS Sidewalk Project 14/15 14/15Contra Costa CON PROPOSED

Orinda CC-130042 STP-T4-2-OBAG 552,000552,000 552,000Ivy Drive Pavement Rehabilitation 14/15 14/15Contra Costa CON PROPOSED

Pinole CC-130015 STP-T4-2-OBAG 453,000453,000 453,000Pinole - San Pablo Avenue Preservation 14/15 14/15Contra Costa CON PROPOSED

Pittsburg CC-130016 STP-T4-2-OBAG 299,000299,000 299,000Pittsburg - Railroad Avenue Preservation 14/15 14/15Contra Costa CON PROPOSED

Pittsburg CC-130017 CMAQ-T4-2-RSRTS-REG 203,000203,000 203,000Pittsburg School Area Safety 14/15 14/15Contra Costa CON PROPOSED

Pleasant Hill CC-130005 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 498,000498,000 498,000Golf Club Rd Roundabout and Bike/Ped 14/15 14/15Contra Costa PE PROPOSED

Pleasant Hill CC-130005 STP-T4-2-OBAG 79,00079,000 79,000Golf Club Rd Roundabout and Bike/Ped 14/15 14/15Contra Costa PE PROPOSED

Richmond CC-130026 STP-T4-2-OBAG 3,030,0003,030,000 3,030,000Richmond Local Streets and Roads 14/15 14/15Contra Costa CON PROPOSED

6,527,000 2,558,920 9,085,920 0 0 0 9,085,920Contra Costa County Totals
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Fiscal Years: FY 14/15

STP-CMAQ Obligation Status Report

Metropolitan Transportation Commission

August 28, 2014
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STP Amt CMAQ Amt Total Amt  RemainingDateCounty Phase Status
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Marin County

GGBHTD MRN050019 STP-T4-1-RSI 7,000,0007,000,000 7,000,000Golden Gate Bridge-Suicide Deterrent 14/15 14/15Marin CON PROPOSED

Marin County MRN130007 STP-T4-2-OBAG 243,000243,000 243,000North Civic Center Drive Improvements 14/15 14/15Marin CON PROPOSED

Marin County MRN130010 STP-T4-2-OBAG 108,000108,000 108,000Donahue Street Road Rehabilitation 14/15 14/15Marin PE PROPOSED

Marin County MRN130014 STP-T4-2-PCA-REG 205,000205,000 205,000Mill Valley-Sausalito Pathway 14/15 14/15Marin PE PROPOSED

Mill Valley MRN130012 STP-T4-2-PCA-REG 20,00020,000 20,000Bayfront Park Recretional Bay Access Pier 14/15 14/15Marin PE PROPOSED

San Anselmo MRN130013 STP-T4-2-PCA-REG 40,00040,000 40,000Sunny Hill Ridge and Red Hill Trails 14/15 14/15Marin PE PROPOSED

San Rafael MRN130004 STP-T4-2-OBAG STPL 5043(035) 37,00037,000 37,000San Rafael Various Streets and Roads 13/14 14/15Marin PE PROPOSED

San Rafael MRN130005 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 1,900,0001,900,000 1,900,000San Rafael Transit Center Pedestrian 14/15 14/15Marin CON PROPOSED

TAM MRN110039 STP-T4-2-PDA-CO 750,000750,000 750,000Local PDA Planning - Marin 14/15 14/15Marin CON PROPOSED

8,403,000 1,900,000 10,303,000 0 0 0 10,303,000Marin County Totals
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Napa County

Napa County NAP130010 STP-T4-2-PCA-REG 143,000143,000 143,000Silverado Trail Yountville-Napa Safety 14/15 14/15Napa CON PROPOSED

143,000 0 143,000 0 0 0 143,000Napa County Totals
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Regional Counties

MTC REG090003 CMAQ-T4-2-FPI-REG 17,100,00017,100,000 17,100,000Freeway Performance Initiative (FPI) 14/15 14/15Regional CON PROPOSED

MTC REG090003 CMAQ-T4-2-FPI-REG 542,000542,000 542,000Freeway Performance Initiative (FPI) 14/15 14/15Regional PE PROPOSED

MTC REG090003 CMAQ-T4-2-FPI-REG 245,000245,000 245,000Freeway Performance Initiative (FPI) 14/15 14/15Regional ROW PROPOSED

MTC REG090003 STP-T4-2-FPI-REG 3,000,0003,000,000 3,000,000Freeway Performance Initiative (FPI) 14/15 14/15Regional CON PROPOSED

MTC REG090065 CMAQ-T4-1-CCI 400,000400,000 400,000Climate Initiatives Program Public 14/15 14/15Regional CON PROPOSED

MTC REG110010 CMAQ-T4-1-CCI 1,000,0001,000,000 1,000,000Regional Bicycle Sharing Program 14/15 14/15Regional CON PROPOSED

MTC REG110010 CMAQ-T4-2-CIP-REG 6,000,0006,000,000 6,000,000Regional Bicycle Sharing Program 14/15 14/15Regional CON PROPOSED

MTC REG130007 CMAQ-T4-2-CIP-REG 2,000,0002,000,000 2,000,000Regional Car Sharing 14/15 14/15Regional CON PROPOSED

MTC REG130008 CMAQ-T4-2-CIP-REG 6,000,0006,000,000 6,000,000Transportation Demand Management 14/15 14/15Regional CON PROPOSED

3,000,000 33,287,000 36,287,000 0 0 0 36,287,000Regional Counties Totals
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San Francisco County

Port of SF SF-130021 STP-T4-2-PCA-REG 1,000,0001,000,000 1,000,000Pier 70 19th Street & Illinois Street 14/15San Francisco CON PROPOSED

SF DPW SF-130012 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 477,495477,495 477,495SF- Longfellow ES Safe Routes to School 14/15 14/15San Francisco CON PROPOSED

SF DPW SF-130013 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 363,845363,845 363,845SF-ER Taylor ES Safe Routes to School 14/15 14/15San Francisco CON PROPOSED

SF DPW SF-130014 STP-T4-2-OBAG 3,206,5453,206,545 3,206,545SF- Broadway Chinatown Complete 14/15 14/15San Francisco CON PROPOSED

SFMTA SF-130015 STP-T4-2-OBAG 1,551,6141,551,614 1,551,614Mansell Corridor Complete Streets 14/15 14/15San Francisco CON PROPOSED

SFMTA SF-130016 STP-T4-2-OBAG 10,227,53910,227,539 10,227,539Masonic Avenue Complete Streets 15/16 14/15San Francisco CON PROPOSED

SFMTA SF-130019 CMAQ-T4-1-LIFE 1,175,1051,175,105 1,175,105Eddy and Ellis Traffic Calming 14/15 14/15San Francisco CON PROPOSED

SFMTA SF-130022 STP-T4-2-PCA-REG 167,589167,589 167,589Twin Peaks Connectivity Planning 13/14 14/15San Francisco PE PROPOSED

16,153,287 2,016,445 18,169,732 0 0 0 18,169,732San Francisco County Totals
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San Mateo County

Atherton SM-110074 STP-T4-2-OBAG 285,000285,000 285,000Atherton-Fair Oaks-Middlefield 14/15 14/15San Mateo CON PROPOSED

Belmont SM-130007 STP-T4-2-OBAG 534,000534,000 534,000Belmont Pavement Reconstruction 14/15San Mateo CON PROPOSED

Menlo Park SM-130008 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 797,000797,000 797,000Menlo Park-Various Streets Bike /Ped 14/15 14/15San Mateo CON PROPOSED

Redwood City SM-110065 CMAQ-T4-1-LIFE 339,924339,924 339,924Middlefield Rd and Woodside Rd 14/15 14/15San Mateo CON PROPOSED

Redwood City SM-130002 STP-T4-2-OBAG 548,000548,000 548,000Redwood City Various Streets Overlay 14/15 14/15San Mateo CON PROPOSED

San Carlos SM-130012 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 725,000725,000 725,000San Carlos Streetscape and Ped 14/15 14/15San Mateo CON PROPOSED

San Mateo SM-110064 CMAQ-T4-1-LIFE 222,574222,574 222,574North Central Pedestrian Improvement 14/15 14/15San Mateo CON PROPOSED

San Mateo SM-110064 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 1,000,0001,000,000 1,000,000North Central Pedestrian Improvement 14/15San Mateo CON PROPOSED

San Mateo SM-130004 STP-T4-2-OBAG 270,000270,000 270,000Mount Diablo Ave. Rehabilitation 14/15San Mateo CON PROPOSED

San Mateo Co SM-130015 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 320,000320,000 320,000Semicircular Rd Bicycle / Ped Access 14/15 14/15San Mateo CON PROPOSED

1,637,000 3,404,498 5,041,498 0 0 0 5,041,498San Mateo County Totals
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Santa Clara County

Campbell SCL130017 CMAQ-T4-2-RSRTS-REG 708,000708,000 708,000Virginia Avenue Sidewalks 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

Los Altos Hills SCL130013 STP-T4-2-OBAG 186,000186,000 186,000El Monte Road Preservation 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

Los Gatos SCL130014 STP-T4-2-OBAG 139,000139,000 139,000Hillside Road Preservation 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

Milpitas SCL130035 STP-T4-2-OBAG 1,652,0001,652,000 1,652,000Milpitas Various Streets and Roads 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

Palo Alto SCL130042 STP-T4-2-OBAG 956,000956,000 956,000Palo Alto Various Street Resurfacing & 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

San Jose SCL130005 STP-T4-2-OBAG 11,003,00011,003,000 11,003,000San Jose Citywide Pavement 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

San Jose SCL130006 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG CML 5005(133) 500,000500,000 500,000San Jose Citywide SRTS Program 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

San Jose SCL130007 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 975,000975,000 975,000Jackson Ave Bicycle and Pedestrian 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

San Jose SCL130010 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 1,500,0001,500,000 1,500,000San Jose Pedestrian Oriented Traffic 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

San Jose SCL130012 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 2,150,0002,150,000 2,150,000The Alameda Grand Blvd. Phase 2 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

San Jose SCL130036 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 360,800360,800 360,800San Jose Smart Intersections Program 14/15 14/15Santa Clara PE PROPOSED

Santa Clara Co SCL110121 CMAQ-T4-1-LIFE CML 5937(191) 1,871,9771,871,977 1,871,977East San Jose Pedestrian Improvements 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

Santa Clara Co SCL130021 CMAQ-T4-2-RSRTS-REG 838,000838,000 838,000Santa Clara County NonInfrastructure 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

Santa Clara Co SCL130022 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 3,234,0003,234,000 3,234,000San Tomas Aquino Spur Multi-Use Trail 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

Saratoga SCL130027 STP-T4-2-OBAG 162,000162,000 162,000Saratoga Village Sidewalk Rehabilitation 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

Sunnyvale SCL130029 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG CML 143,700143,700 143,700Fair Oaks Avenue Bikeway and 14/15 14/15Santa Clara PE PROPOSED

Sunnyvale SCL130031 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG CML 596,000596,000 596,000Sunnyvale East and West Channel Multi- 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

Sunnyvale SCL130032 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG CML 1,569,0001,569,000 1,569,000Sunnyvale SRTS Ped Infrastructure 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

Sunnyvale SCL130033 STP-T4-2-OBAG STPL 1,296,0001,296,000 1,296,000Duane Avenue Roadway Preservation 14/15 14/15Santa Clara CON PROPOSED

VTA SCL110125 STP-T4-2-PDA-CO 5,349,0005,349,000 5,349,000Local PDA Planning - Santa Clara 13/14 14/15Santa Clara PE PROPOSED

20,743,000 14,446,477 35,189,477 0 0 0 35,189,477Santa Clara County Totals
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Solano County

Dixon SOL130013 STP-T4-2-OBAG 584,000584,000 584,000West A Street Preservation 14/15 14/15Solano CON PROPOSED

Fairfield SOL130002 STP-T4-2-OBAG 1,424,0001,424,000 1,424,000Beck Avenue Preservation 14/15 14/15Solano CON PROPOSED

Rio Vista SOL130014 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 100,000100,000 100,000SR 12 crossing with updated lighting 14/15 14/15Solano CON PROPOSED

Solano County SOL090035 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 1,740,0001,740,000 1,740,000Vacaville-Dixon Bicycle Route (Phase 5) 14/15 14/15Solano CON PROPOSED

Solano County SOL110036 STP-T4-2-OBAG 306,750306,750 306,750Roadway Preservation in Solano County 14/15 14/15Solano CON PROPOSED

Solano County SOL110036 STP-T4-2-OBAG 295,000295,000 295,000Roadway Preservation in Solano County 14/15 14/15Solano CON PROPOSED

Suisun City SOL130003 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 315,000315,000 315,000Suisun-Fairfield Intercity Rail Station 13/14 14/15Solano CON PROPOSED

Suisun City SOL130003 STP-T4-2-OBAG 100,000100,000 100,000Suisun-Fairfield Intercity Rail Station 13/14 14/15Solano CON PROPOSED

Vacaville SOL130005 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 39,00039,000 39,000Allison Bicycle / Ped Improvements 14/15 14/15Solano ROW PROPOSED

Vallejo SOL110035 STP-T4-2-OBAG 400,000400,000 400,000Vallejo Downtown Streetscape 14/15 14/15Solano CON PROPOSED

Vallejo SOL130015 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 229,728229,728 229,728Vallejo SRTS Infrastructure 14/15 14/15Solano CON PROPOSED

3,109,750 2,423,728 5,533,478 0 0 0 5,533,478Solano County Totals
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Sonoma County

Cotati SON130008 STP-T4-2-OBAG 250,000250,000 250,000Cotati - Old Redwood Highway S. 14/15 14/15Sonoma CON PROPOSED

Healdsburg SON110054 CMAQ-T4-1-LIFE 202,937202,937 202,937Healdsburg Pedestrian Safety and Access 14/15 14/15Sonoma CON PROPOSED

Healdsburg SON130005 STP-T4-2-OBAG 250,000250,000 250,000Healdsburg Various Streets & Roads 14/15 14/15Sonoma CON PROPOSED

Rohnert Park SON130009 STP-T4-2-OBAG 1,103,0001,103,000 1,103,000Rohnert Park Various Streets 14/15 14/15Sonoma CON PROPOSED

Santa Rosa SON130006 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 126,000126,000 126,000Downtown Santa Rosa Streetscape 14/15 14/15Sonoma PE PROPOSED

Santa Rosa SON130021 STP-T4-2-PDA-CO 647,000647,000 647,000Roseland Area / Sebastopol Rd Priority 14/15 14/15Sonoma PE PROPOSED

Sebastopol SON130004 STP-T4-2-OBAG 250,000250,000 250,000Sebastopol Various Streets and Roads 14/15 14/15Sonoma CON PROPOSED

Son Co Reg SON110050 CMAQ-T4-1-LIFE 340,000340,000 340,000Central Sonoma Valley Trail 14/15 14/15Sonoma CON PROPOSED

Sonoma City SON130011 STP-T4-2-OBAG 250,000250,000 250,000Sonoma Various Streets and Roads 14/15 14/15Sonoma CON PROPOSED

Sonoma County SON130014 STP-T4-2-RSRTS-REG 1,379,0001,379,000 1,379,000Sonoma County - Safe Routes to School 14/15 14/15Sonoma CON PROPOSED

Sonoma County SON150001 STP-T4-2-OBAG-PL 450,000450,000 450,000PDA Planning - Springs Area Plan 14/15 14/15Sonoma PE PROPOSED

Sonoma County SON150002 STP-T4-2-OBAG-PL 350,000350,000 350,000PDA Planning - Airport Station/Specific 14/15 14/15Sonoma PE PROPOSED

Windsor SON130012 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 85,00085,000 85,000Conde Ln/Johnson St Pedestrian 14/15 14/15Sonoma PE PROPOSED

Windsor SON130013 CMAQ-T4-2-OBAG 81,00081,000 81,000Bell Rd/Market St/Windsor River Rd Ped 14/15 14/15Sonoma PE PROPOSED

4,929,000 834,937 5,763,937 0 0 0 5,763,937Sonoma County Totals

Report totals: 82,551,752 65,926,005 148,477,757 148,477,757000
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MTC Draft - September  15, 2014 Division of Local Assistance 
Additional STP and/or CMAQ Federal-Aid Projects for FFY 2015

9/8/2014 (Please do not change, alter or modify this template) 1 of 9

Federal $     

RSTP $  CMAQ $
Federal
STIP $ HSIP SRTS Bridge Total Obligation All Fund Sources County

BALANCE
REMAINING

Dist MPO/RTPA Sponsor Project Number Location Description Oblig. Date STP CMAQ STIP HSIP SRTS Bridge Total Obligation OBLIGATED County OBLIG DATE Comments

4 MTC ACTC ALA050014 SR 84 Expressway SR 84 Expressway Widening (CON) 9/30/2015 $32,130,000 Alameda Proposed CTC Allocation Request Date 
May 2015 (Vbhat 07.28.14)

4 MTC ACTC ALA050014 SR 84 Expressway SR 84 Expressway Widening (CON-CT)

9/30/2015

$4,900,000 

Alameda

Proposed CTC Allocation Request Date 
May 2015 (Vbhat 07.28.14)

4 MTC ACTC ALA050014 SR 84 Expressway SR 84 Expressway Widening (CON) 9/30/2015 $10,000,000 Alameda Proposed CTC Allocation Request Date 
May 2015 (Vbhat 07.28.14)

4 MTC Alameda ALA130022 Alameda Alameda City Complete Streets [CON] 1/31/2015 505,000 Alameda

4 MTC Alameda 
County ALA050035 Cherryland/Ashland/Ca

stroValley/Fairview
Cherryland/Ashland/CastroValley/Fairview 
SidwlkImp [CON]

1/31/2015

300,000 Alameda

4 MTC Alameda 
County ALA130018 Alameda County Alameda Co-Various Streets and Roads 

Preservation [CON]

1/31/2015

1,565,000 Alameda

4 MTC

Albany
VAR110045 (FY14 
child) Albany

BRIDGE NO. 33C0184, BUCHANAN ST OVER UP 
RR, BNSF RY, & AMTRAK, NEAR I-80. Bridge 
preventive maintenance project.

3/31/2015

35,412 

Alameda The City is fine with this allocation 
date and it will submit its E-76 by the 

Obligation Date of 3/31/2015.  The 
City would like to see if the funds for 

4 MTC BART ALA110115 Capitaol Corridor 
Stations Bicycle Lockers at Capitol Corridor Stations

9/30/2015

$556,000 

Alameda

Extension Approved

4 MTC Berkeley ALA130026 Shattuck Ave Shattuck Complete Streets and De-couplet [CON]

1/31/2015

2,777,000 Alameda

4 MTC Dublin ALA130012 Dublin Boulevard Dublin Boulevard Preservation [CON]

1/31/2015

470,000 Alameda

4 MTC Fremont ALA130025 Fremont City Center Fremont City Center Multi-Modal Improvements 
[CON]

1/31/2015

1,287,715 Alameda

4 MTC Hayward ALA130013 Hayward - Industrial 
Boulevard

Hayward - Industrial Boulevard Preservation 
[CON]

1/31/2015
1,265,000 Alameda

4 MTC Oakland ALA130016 Oakland Oakland Complete Streets [CON]

1/31/2015

3,384,000 Alameda

4 MTC Oakland ALA130024 Lake Merritt Area Lakeside Complete Streets and Road Diet [CON] 1/31/2015 2,200,000 Alameda

4 MTC Oakland ALA130024 Lake Merrit Area Lakeside Complete Streets and Road Diet [CON] 1/31/2015 2,554,000 Alameda

4 MTC Oakland ALA130024 Lake Merrit Area Lakeside Complete Streets and Road Diet [CON] 1/31/2015 4,446,000 Alameda

4 MTC

Pleasanton

5101(027) Pleasanton

BRIDGE NO. PM00079, Bridge Preventive 
Maintenance Program (BPMP) various bridges in 
the City of Pleasanton. See Caltrans Local 
Assistance HBP website for backup list of 
projects.

3/31/2015

32,756 

Alameda

Received E-76 (Anelkie 07.28.14)

Remarks
Enter comments or additional information and provide 

contact names &  phone numbers for questions.

MPO/RTPA Local Agency Project Number
Provide the project FTIP or 

PPNO number.

Project Location
Provide location of project:  street 
name, highway, cross-street, etc.

Project Scope / Description
Provide scope of project and brief description.

Planned Date of 
Obligation for 

4/1/14 and 
beyond  (please 

enter as 

Federal Fund Type
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4 MTC Pleasanton ALA130009 Pleasanton Pleasanton Complete Streets [CON] 1/31/2015 832,000 Alameda
4 MTC San Leandro ALA130008 San Leandro Boulevard San Leandro Boulevard Preservation [CON] 1/31/2015 804,000 Alameda

4 MTC Antioch CC-130022 Antioch Antioch - SRTS Pedestrian Improvements [CON] 1/31/2015 330,000 Contra Costa

4 MTC Brentwood CC-130018 Balfour Road Balfour Road Preservation [CON] 1/31/2015 290,000 Contra Costa

4 MTC Caltrans CC-010002 SR 24 - Caldecott Tunnel 
4th Bore SR 24 - Caldecott Tunnel 4th Bore (CON-CT)

9/30/2014

$1,100,000 

Contra Costa

REMOVE Funding Allocated in March 
2014.

4 MTC Caltrans CC-010002 SR 24 - Caldecott Tunnel 
4th Bore SR 24 - Caldecott Tunnel 4th Bore (CON)

9/30/2014

$500,000 

Contra Costa

REMOVE Funding Allocated in March 
2014.

4 MTC Concord CC-130006 Concord BART Station Concord BART Station Bike/Ped Access 
Improvements(PSE)

9/30/2015

$188,000 

Contra Costa

4 MTC Concord CC-130011 Detroit Avenue Detroit Avenue Bicyle and Pedestrian 
Improvements (CON)

9/30/2015 $1,189,000 Contra Costa

4 MTC Concord CC-130011 Detroit Avenue Detroit Avenue Bicyle and Pedestrian 
Improvements [CON]

1/31/2015 767,000 Contra Costa

4 MTC Concord CC-130013 Oak Grove Rd/Sierra Rd Ped/Bike Traffic Signal at Oak Grove Rd/Sierra 
Rd  [CON]

1/31/2015 403,920 Contra Costa

4 MTC

Contra Costa 
County 5928(067) Contra Costa County

BRIDGE NO. 28C0071, SAN PABLO AVE, OVER 
RODEO CREEK, AT PARKER AVE.    Replace 2 lane 
bridge (with median) with 2 lane bridge (with 
median).

3/31/2015

2,797,548 

Contra Costa Will discuss with Local Assistance 
Engineer in Sept. to determine if 

funding needs to be delayed (Hnoemi 
07.18.14)

4 MTC

Contra Costa 
County 5928(104) Contra Costa County

BRIDGE NO. 28C0121, BYRON HWY, OVER 
CALIFORNIA AQUEDUCT, 1.4 MI NW ALA C.L..  
Replace existing 2 lane bridge with new 2 lane 
bridge

3/31/2015

331,988 

Contra Costa Will discuss with Local Assistance 
Engineer in Sept. to determine if 

funding needs to be delayed (Hnoemi 
07.18.14)

4 MTC

Contra Costa 
County 5928(107) Contra Costa County

BRIDGE NO. 28C0141, MARSH CREEK RD OVER 
MARSH CREEK, 1.8 MI E MORGAN TERITY RD.    
Replace existing two lane bridge with two lane 
bridge,

3/31/2015

177,060 

Contra Costa Will discuss with Local Assistance 
Engineer in Sept. to determine if 

funding needs to be delayed (Hnoemi 
07.18.14)

4 MTC

Contra Costa 
County VAR110045 (FY14 

child) Contra Costa County

BRIDGE NO. 28C0143, MARSH CREEK RD, OVER 
MARSH CREEK, 7.3 MI E MORGAN TERITY RD.  
Replace existing 2-lane with new 2-lane bridge.

3/31/2015

566,592 

Contra Costa Will discuss with Local Assistance 
Engineer in Sept. to determine if 

funding needs to be delayed (Hnoemi 
07.18.14)

4 MTC

Contra Costa 
County VAR110045 (FY14 

child) Contra Costa County

BRIDGE NO. 28C0145, MARSH CREEK RD, OVER 
MARSH CREEK, 3 MI E DEER VALLEY ROAD.    
Replace existing 2-lane with new 2-lane bridge.

3/31/2015

354,563 

Contra Costa Will discuss with Local Assistance 
Engineer in Sept. to determine if 

funding needs to be delayed (Hnoemi 
07.18.14)

4 MTC Danville CC-130023 Danville Various Streets 
and Roads

Danville Various Streets and Roads Preservation 
[CON]

1/31/2015 793,000 Contra Costa

4 MTC Danville CC-130038 Vista Grande Street Vista Grande Street Pedestrian 
Improvements/SR2S [CON]

1/31/2015 157,000 Contra Costa

4 MTC Lafayette CC-130010 Happy Valley Rd. Happy Valley Rd. Walkway SRTS Improvements 
[CON]

1/31/2015 100,000 Contra Costa

4 MTC Oakley CC-130031 Oakley Various Streets 
and Roads

Oakley Various Streets and Roads Preservation 
[CON]

1/31/2015 1,031,000 Contra Costa

4 MTC
Orinda

5444(010) Orinda
BRIDGE NO. 28C0330, MINER RD, OVER SAN 
PABLO CREEK, AT CAMINO PABLO.  LSSRP 
Seismic Retrofit 

3/31/2016
66,398 

Contra Costa Agency requests reprogramming from 
FFY2014/15 to 2015/16 (Hnoemi 

07.18.14)
4 MTC Orinda CC-130036 Orinda Orinda SRTS Sidewalk Project [CON] 1/31/2015 100,000 Contra Costa
4 MTC Orinda CC-130042 Ivy Drive Ivy Drive Pavement Rehabilitation [CON] 1/31/2015 552,000 Contra Costa

4 MTC Pinole CC-130015 Pinole - San Pablo 
Avenue Pinole - San Pablo Avenue Preservation [CON] 1/31/2015 453,000 Contra Costa

4 MTC Pittsburg CC-130016 Pittsburg - Railroad 
Avenue Pittsburg - Railroad Avenue Preservation [CON] 1/31/2015 299,000 Contra Costa

4 MTC Pittsburg CC-130017 Pittsburg Pittsburg School Area Safety Improvements 
[CON]

1/31/2015 203,000 Contra Costa
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4 MTC Pleasant Hill CC-110090 Contra Blvd (Beth to 
Harriet)

Contra Costa Blvd. Improvement (Beth to 
Harriet) (CON) HSIP5-04-015

11/23/2015 900,000 Contra Costa Ok (Hnoemi 07.18.14)

4 MTC Pleasant Hill CC-130005 Golf Club Rd Golf Club Rd Roundabout and Bike/Ped 
Improvements [PE]

1/31/2015 498,000 Contra Costa

4 MTC Pleasant Hill CC-130005 Golf Club Rd Golf Club Rd Roundabout and Bike/Ped 
Improvements [PE]

1/31/2015 79,000 Contra Costa

4 MTC Richmond CC-130026 Richmond Local Streets 
and Roads

Richmond Local Streets and Roads Preservation 
[CON]

1/31/2015 3,030,000 Contra Costa

4 MTC

Richmond

VAR110045 (FY14 
child) Richmond

BRIDGE NO. PM00093,  Bridge Preventive 
Maintenance Program (BPMP) various bridges in 
the City of Richmond. See Caltrans Local 
Assistance HBP website for backup list of 
projects.

3/31/2015

475,849 

Contra Costa

Confirmed (Hnoemi 07.18.14)

4 MTC

Fairfax

5277(025) Fairfax

BRIDGE NO. 27C0008, MEADOW WAY, OVER SAN 
ANSELMO CREEK, IN FAIRFAX.  Replace FO 1 lane 
timber bridge with wider 1 lane concrete bridge.  
4/5/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for Con.

3/31/2015

218,271 

Marin

E76 obtained (Dchan 07.30.14)

4 MTC

Fairfax

VAR110045 (FY14 
child) Fairfax

BRIDGE NO. 27C0142, AZALEA AVE OVER 
FAIRFAX CREEK, IN FAIRFAX.    Replace existing 
2-lane bridge with new 2-lane bridge.  3/6/2013:  
Toll credits used for PE.  Toll credits used for 
CON.

3/31/2015

415,450 

Marin

Submitted and awaiting E76 (Dchan 
07.30.14)

4 MTC

GGBHTD MRN050018

Marin County

Golden Gate Bridge Seismic Retrofit, Phase 3B 
(CON)

3/31/2015 20,000,000 Marin According to GGBHTD, Caltrans shows 
funds in FY 15/16 but unsure why TIP 

shows in FY 13/14. GGBHTD may 
move the funds to 16/17 (Dchan 

07.30.14)

4 MTC GGBHTD MRN050019 Golden Gaate Bridge Golden Gaate Bridge-Suicide Deterrent 
SafetyBarrier [CON]

1/31/2015 7,000,000 Marin

4 MTC

Larkspur

5166(015) Larkspur

BRIDGE NO. 27C0028, BON AIR RD, OVER CORTE 
MADERA CREEK, .5 MI SW SR FRANCIS DRK B.    
Replace 2 lane bridge with new 2 lane bridge 
with class 1 bikeway.

3/31/2015

406,800 

Marin

E76 obtained (Dchan 07.30.14)

4 MTC Marin County MRN130007 North Civic Center Drive 
Improvements North Civic Center Drive Improvements  (CON) 9/30/2015 $407,000 Marin Will submit E76 request in FY 14/15 

(Dchan 07.30.14)

4 MTC Marin County MRN130007 North Civic Center Drive North Civic Center Drive Improvements [CON] 1/31/2015 243,000 Marin

4 MTC Marin County MRN130010 Donahue Street Donahue Street Road Rehabilitation Project [PE] 1/31/2015 108,000 Marin

4 MTC Marin County MRN130014 Mill Valley-Sausalito 
Pathway Mill Valley-Sausalito Pathway Preservation [PE] 1/31/2015 205,000 Marin

4 MTC Mill Valley MRN130012 Bayfront Park 
Recretional

Bayfront Park Recretional Bay Access Pier Rehab 
[PE]

1/31/2015 20,000 Marin

4 MTC
Ross VAR110045 (FY14 

child) Ross
BRIDGE NO. 27C0050, SIR FRANCIS DRAKE OVER 
CORTE MADERA CREEK, 3.0 MI E OF SR 101.    
Project Studies, Project scoping only.

3/31/2015
19,999 

Marin Submitted and awaiting E76 (Dchan 
07.30.14)

4 MTC
Ross VAR110045 (FY14 

child) Ross
BRIDGE NO. 27C0078, SHADY LANE OVER ROSS 
CREEK, NEAR LOCUST ST.   Project Studies, 
Project scoping only.

3/31/2015
16,555 

Marin
E76 obtained (Dchan 07.30.14)

4 MTC
Ross VAR110045 (FY14 

child) Ross
BRIDGE NO. 27C0149, NORWOOD AVE OVER 
ROSS CREEK, 0.1 MI N SHADY LN IN ROSS.   
Project studies only. PE only.

3/31/2015
16,555 

Marin
E76 obtained (Dchan 07.30.14)

4 MTC

San Anselmo

5159(019) San Anselmo

BRIDGE NO. 27C0079, CENTER BLVD OVER SAN 
ANSELMO CREEK, AT SYCAMORE AVE.    Bridge 
Replacement.  Replace existing 2 lane bridge with 
3 lane bridge.

3/31/2015

814,476 

Marin

E76 obtained (Dchan 07.30.14)

4 MTC San Anselmo MRN110032 San Anselmo San Anselmo - Center Blvd Bridge Replace  
(27C0079) (ROW)

3/31/2015 1,106,625 Marin Will submit E76 request in FY 14/15 
(Dchan 07.30.14)

4 MTC San Anselmo MRN130013 Sunny Hill Ridge and 
Red Hill Trails Sunny Hill Ridge and Red Hill Trails [PE] 1/31/2015 40,000 Marin
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4 MTC

San Anselmo

VAR110045 (FY14 
child) San Anselmo

BRIDGE NO. PM00090, Bridge Preventive 
Maintenance Program (BPMP) various bridges in 
the Town of San Anselmo. See Caltrans Local 
Assistance HBP website for backup list of 
projects.

3/31/2015

127,572 

Marin

E76 obtained (Dchan 07.30.14)

4 MTC San Rafael MRN130004 San Rafael Various 
Streets and Roads

San Rafael Various Streets and Roads 
Preservation [PE]

1/31/2015 37,000 Marin

4 MTC San Rafael MRN130005 San Rafael Transit 
Center

San Rafael Transit Center Pedestrian Access Imps. 
[CON]

1/31/2015 1,900,000 Marin

4 MTC TAM MRN050034
US 101 HOV Lanes - 
Marin-Sonoma Narrows 
(Marin)

US 101 HOV Lanes - Marin-Sonoma Narrows 
(Marin) (CON)

9/30/2015
$2,500,000 

Marin Will submit E76 request in FY 14/15 
(Dchan 07.30.14)

4 MTC TAM MRN050034
US 101 HOV Lanes - 
Marin-Sonoma Narrows 
(Marin)

US 101 HOV Lanes - Marin-Sonoma Narrows 
(Marin) (CON-CT)

9/30/2015
$355,000 

Marin Will submit E76 request in FY 14/15 
(Dchan 07.30.14)

4 MTC TAM MRN050034
US 101 HOV Lanes - 
Marin-Sonoma Narrows 
(Marin)

US 101 HOV Lanes - Marin-Sonoma Narrows 
(Marin) (PSE)

9/30/2015
$350,000 

Marin Will submit E76 request in FY 14/15 
(Dchan 07.30.14)

4 MTC TAM MRN110034 Highway 101 Highway 101 Landscaping for Gap Closure 
Project (CON-CT)

9/30/2015 $570,000 Marin Will submit E76 request in FY 14/15 
(Dchan 07.30.14)

4 MTC TAM MRN110034 Highway 101 Highway 101 Landscaping for Gap Closure 
Project (PSE)

9/30/2015 $430,000 Marin Will submit E76 request in FY 14/15 
(Dchan 07.30.14)

4 MTC TAM MRN110034 Highway 101 Highway 101 Landscaping for Gap Closure 
Project (CON)

9/30/2015 $2,900,000 Marin Will submit E76 request in FY 14/15 
(Dchan 07.30.14)

4 MTC TAM MRN110039 Marin County Local PDA Planning - Marin [CON] 1/31/2015 750,000 Marin

4 MTC Caltrans NAP010008 SR 12 (Jamieson Canyon 
Road) SR 12 (Jamieson Canyon Road) Widening (CON) 9/30/2015 $710,000 Napa

4 MTC Caltrans NAP010008 SR 12 (Jamieson Canyon 
Road)

SR 12 (Jamieson Canyon Road) Widening (CON-
CT)

9/30/2015 $140,000 Napa

4 MTC Napa NAP110028 California Boulevard California Boulevard Roundabouts (ROW) 9/30/2015 $431,000 Napa

4 MTC

Napa County

5921(010) Napa County

BRIDGE NO. 21C0069, OAKVILLE CROSS RD, 
OVER NAPA RIVER, 0.5 MI N/E SR 29.    Replace 2 
lane bridge with new 2 lane bridge.  7/21/2011:  
Toll credits used for R/W.  Toll credits used for 
CON.

3/31/2015

3,388,006 

Napa

4 MTC Napa County NAP110027 Napa County Loma Vista Dr Bridge Replacement - 21C0080 
(ROW)

3/31/2015 60,000 Napa

4 MTC Napa County NAP130010 Silverado Trail 
Yountville-Napa

Silverado Trail Yountville-Napa Safety 
Improvement [CON]

1/31/2015 143,000 Napa

4 MTC

Napa County

VAR110045 (FY14 
child) Napa County

BRIDGE NO. 21C0058, HARDIN RD OVER 
MAXWELL CREEK, 1.6 MI SE POPE CYN ROAD.    
Replace existing one lane bridge with new 2-lane 
bridge.  3/6/2013:  Toll Credits programmed for 
PE, R/W, & CON.

3/31/2015

248,250 

Napa

4 MTC

Napa County

VAR110045 (FY14 
child) Napa County

BRIDGE NO. 21C0074, BERRYESSA-KNOXVLLE 
OVER ETICUERA CREEK, 7.8 MI N/O POPE CYN 
ROAD. Replace existing 2-lane bridge with new 2-
lane bridge.  3/6/2013:  Toll Credits programmed 
for PE, R/W, & CON.

3/31/2015

245,000 

Napa

4 MTC

Napa County

VAR110045 (FY14 
child) Napa County

BRIDGE NO. 21C0077, CONN VALLEY RD OVER 
CONN CREEK, 4.1 MI E SILVERADO TRAIL.    
Replace existing 2-lane bridge with new 2-lane 
bridge.  3/6/2013:  Toll Credits programmed for 
PE, R/W, & CON.

3/31/2015

203,500 

Napa

4 MTC

Napa County

VAR110045 (FY14 
child) Napa County

BRIDGE NO. 21C0080, LOMA VISTA DR OVER 
SODA CREEK, 1.4 MI N SILVERADO TRAIL.   
Replace existing one lane bridge with new 2-lane 
bridge.  3/6/2013:  Toll Credits programmed for 
PE, R/W, & CON.

3/31/2015

100,000 

Napa

4 MTC

Napa County

VAR110045 (FY14 
child) Napa County

BRIDGE NO. 21C0088, SODA CYN RD OVER SODA 
CREEK, 3.1 MI N SILVERADO TRAIL.   Replace 
existing 2-lane bridge with new 2-lane bridge.  
3/6/2013:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, 
& CON.

3/31/2015

216,000 

Napa
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4 MTC Saint Helena NAP130007 Hwy 29 Grayson Ave. Hwy 29 Grayson Ave. Signal Construction (CON) 9/30/2015 $300,000 Napa

4 MTC
Caltrans VAR110045 ( FY15 

parent) Regionwide
GL: Bridge Rehab/Recon. - Local Hwy Bridge  
(CON)

3/31/2015 47,985,990 Regional Requested individual back up listing of 
FY15 programmed HBP projects, 
Caltrans declined to provide (ma)

4 MTC
Caltrans VAR110045 (FY15 

parent) Regionwide
GL: Bridge Rehab/Recon. - Local Hwy Bridge  
(CON)

3/31/2015 14,073,250 Regional Requested individual back up listing of 
FY15 programmed HBP projects, 
Caltrans declined to provide (ma)

4 MTC MTC REG090003 Regional Freeway Performance Initiative (FPI) [PE] 1/31/2015 542,000 Regional
4 MTC MTC REG090003 Regional Freeway Performance Initiative (FPI) [ROW] 1/31/2015 245,000 Regional
4 MTC MTC REG090003 Regional Freeway Performance Initiative (FPI) [CON] 1/31/2015 17,100,000 Regional

4 MTC MTC REG090046 Regional Regional Arterial Operations & Signal Timing 
Prog [CON]

1/31/2015 3,000,000 Regional

4 MTC MTC REG090065 Regional Climate Initiatives Program Public Education  
[CON]

1/31/2015 400,000 Regional

4 MTC MTC REG110010 Regional Regional Bicycle Sharing Program [CON] 1/31/2015 1,000,000 Regional
4 MTC MTC REG110010 Regional Regional Bicycle Sharing Program [CON] 1/31/2015 6,000,000 Regional
4 MTC MTC REG130008 Regional Transportation Demand Management [CON] 1/31/2015 6,000,000 Regional

4 MTC Port of SF SF-130021 Pier 70 19th Street & 
Illinois Street

Pier 70 19th Street & Illinois Street Sidewalk  
[CON]

1/31/2015 1,000,000 San Francisco

4 MTC
SF County TA SF-070027

BRLS-6272(023) San Francisco
Yerba Buena Island (YBI) Ramp Improvements 
(CON)

4/30/2015 20,000,000 San Francisco
TIP revision submitted (SJK 07.25.14)

4 MTC SF County TA SF-991030 US 101 Doyle Drive US 101 Doyle Drive Replacement (CON) 9/30/2015 $5,000,000 San Francisco REMOVE: Funds were allocated in June 
2013

4 MTC

SF DPW

SF-110046
5934(167) Sloat Blvd.

SF- Sloat Blvd. Pedestrian Safety Improvements 
(CON) HSIP5-04-016A

3/31/2015

396,471 

San Francisco

$396,471

Bal of HSIP5-04-016B/5934(170); 
$37,271 moved to HSIP5-04-

016A/5934(167) 
Ananda Hirsch (415-558-4034) SJK 

07.25.14
4 MTC SF DPW SF-130012 SF- Longfellow ES SF- Longfellow ES Safe Routes to School [CON] 1/31/2015 477,495 San Francisco
4 MTC SF DPW SF-130013 SF-ER Taylor ES SF-ER Taylor ES Safe Routes to School [CON] 1/31/2015 363,845 San Francisco

4 MTC SF DPW SF-130014 SF- Broadway 
Chinatown SF- Broadway Chinatown Complete Streets [CON] 1/31/2015 3,206,545 San Francisco

4 MTC SFMTA SF-010037 SF Muni Third St SF Muni Third St LRT Phase 2 - New Central 
Subway (CON)

12/25/2014

$12,498,000 

San Francisco Alloc: 6.25.14; $12,498,000
pending FTA transfer (in process by 
Caltrans; approval anticipated by 
9/30/14) (SJK 07.25.14)

4 MTC SFMTA SF-110034
SRTSL-6328(050) Denman SRTS3-04-014 Denman Safe Routes to School 11/30/14 798,200 798,200 San Francisco $798,200 resolving ROW issues with Caltrans 

(SJK 07.25.14)

4 MTC SFMTA SF-110035
SRTSL-6328(051) Tenderloin SRTS3-04-015 Tenderloin Safe Routes to School 01/31/15 783,500 783,500 San Francisco $783,500 resolving ROW issues with Caltrans 

(SJK 07.25.14)
4 MTC SFMTA SF-130015 Mansell Corridor Mansell Corridor Complete Streets [CON] 1/31/2015 1,551,614 San Francisco
4 MTC SFMTA SF-130016 Masonic Avenue Masonic Avenue Complete Streets [CON] 1/31/2015 10,227,539 San Francisco

4 MTC SFMTA SF-130019 Eddy and Ellis Eddy and Ellis Traffic Calming Improvement 
Project [CON]

1/31/2015 1,175,105 San Francisco

4 MTC SFMTA SF-130022 Twin Peaks Twin Peaks Connectivity Planning [PE] 1/31/2015 167,589 San Francisco

4 MTC SFMTA SRTSL-6328 (040) Alamo ES SRTS2-04-009 Alamo Safe Routes to School 09/30/14 693,025 693,025 San Francisco $693,025
resolving ROW issues with Caltrans; 
currently obligation anticipated in FFY 
13/14 (SJK 07.25.14)

4 MTC Atherton SM-110074 Atherton-Fair Oaks-
Middlefield

Atherton-Fair Oaks-Middlefield Preservation 
[CON]

1/31/2015 285,000 San Mateo

4 MTC Belmont SM-130007 Belmont Belmont Pavement Reconstruction Program 
[CON]

1/31/2015 534,000 San Mateo

4 MTC

Half Moon Bay

5357(006) Half Moon Bay

BRIDGE NO. 35C0025, MAIN ST OVER 
PILARCITOS CREEK, 0.25 MI S/O S.H. 92.    
Replace existing 2 lane bridge with 2 lane bridge.

3/31/2015

199,015 

San Mateo

4 MTC Menlo Park SM-130008 Menlo Park-Various 
Streets

Menlo Park-Various Streets Bike /Ped 
Improvements [CON]

1/31/2015 797,000 San Mateo

4 MTC Redwood City SM-110065 Middlefield Rd and 
Woodside Rd

Middlefield Rd and Woodside Rd Intersection 
Improv [CON]

1/31/2015 339,924 San Mateo

4 MTC Redwood City SM-130002 Redwood City Various 
Streets Redwood City Various Streets Overlay [CON] 1/31/2015 548,000 San Mateo

4 MTC San Carlos SM-130012 San Carlos San Carlos Streetscape and Ped Improvments 
[CON]

1/31/2015 725,000 San Mateo
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4 MTC
San Mateo

5102(033) San Mateo
BRIDGE NO. 35C0077, BERMUDA DR, OVER 
FIESTA CHANNEL, SOUTH OF FIESTA DRIVE. 
Bridge Rehabilitation. No added lane capacity.

Obligated
618,050 

San Mateo
6/6/2014 Revised E 76 has been issued (Ochan 

07.09.14

4 MTC San Mateo SM-110064 North Central North Central Pedestrian Improvement Program 
[CON]

1/31/2015 222,574 San Mateo

4 MTC San Mateo SM-110064 North Central North Central Pedestrian Improvement Program 
[CON]

1/31/2015 1,000,000 San Mateo

4 MTC San Mateo SM-130004 Mount Diablo Ave. Mount Diablo Ave. Rehabilitation [CON] 1/31/2015 270,000 San Mateo

4 MTC San Mateo Co SM-130015 Semicircular Rd Semicircular Rd Bicycle / Ped Access 
Improvements [CON]

1/31/2015 320,000 San Mateo

4 MTC

San Mateo 
County VAR110045 (FY14 

child) San Mateo County

BRIDGE NO. PM00067,  Bridge Preventive 
Maintenance Program, various locations in San 
Mateo County.  See Caltrans Local Assistance HBP 
web site for  for backup list of bridges.

3/31/2016

105,351 

San Mateo
Local assistance Engineer approved of 
the County to move the obligation date 

to March 31, 2016. (Cchoi 07.18.14)

4 MTC

Woodside

5333(012) Woodside

BRIDGE NO. 35C0055, PORTOLA RD OVER 
ALEMBIQUE CR, 0.25 MI E OF SH 84.    Replace 
existing two lane bridge with two lane bridge to 
accomodate standard lanes and shoulders.

3/31/2015

110,663 

San Mateo

4 MTC

Woodside

5333(013) Woodside

BRIDGE NO. 35C0122, MOUNTAIN HOME RD 
OVER BEAR CREEK, 0.3 MI S OF S.H. 84.    
Rehabilitate bridge, widen to accommodate 
standard lanes and shoulders.  No added lane 
capacity.

3/31/2015

230,943 

San Mateo

4 MTC

Woodside

5333(014) Woodside

BRIDGE NO. 35C0123, KINGS MOUNTAIN RD 
OVER WEST UNION CREEK, 0.05 MI E TRIPP RD.    
Rehabilitate bridge, widen to accommodate 
standard lanes, shoulders and bike lane.  No 
added lane capacity

3/31/2015

234,777 

San Mateo

4 MTC Campbell SCL130017 Virginia Avenue Virginia Avenue Sidewalks [CON] 1/31/2015 708,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC Los Altos Hills SCL130013 El Monte Road El Monte Road Preservation [CON] 1/31/2015 186,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC Los Gatos SCL130014 Hillside Road Hillside Road Preservation [CON] 1/31/2015 139,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC Milpitas SCL130035 Milpitas Various Streets 
and Roads

Milpitas Various Streets and Roads Preservation 
[CON]

1/31/2015 1,652,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC MTC SCL110125 Santa Clara County Local PDA Planning - Santa Clara [PE] 1/31/2015 5,349,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC Palo Alto SCL130042 Palo Alto Various Streets Palo Alto Various Street Resurfacing & 
Streetscape [CON]

1/31/2015 956,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC San Jose SCL110117 Park Avenue Park Avenue Multi-Modal Improvements (CON) 9/30/2015 $1,456,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC San Jose SCL110118 St. John Street St. John Street Multi-Modal Improvements - Phase 
1 (CON)

9/30/2015 $1,500,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC San Jose SCL130005 San Jose Citywide San Jose Citywide Pavement Management 
Program [CON]

1/31/2015 11,003,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC San Jose SCL130006 San Jose Citywide San Jose Citywide SRTS Program [CON] 1/31/2015 500,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC San Jose SCL130007 Jackson Ave Jackson Ave Bicycle and Pedestrian 
Improvements [CON]

1/31/2015 975,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC San Jose SCL130010 San Jose San Jose Pedestrian Oriented Traffic Signals 
[CON]

1/31/2015 1,500,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC San Jose SCL130012 The Alameda The Alameda Grand Blvd. Phase 2 3,150,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC San Jose SCL130036 San Jose San Jose Smart Intersections Program [PE] 1/31/2015 360,800 Santa Clara

4 MTC San Jose SCL150002
Coyote Creek Trail 
Reach 5.3 (Brokaw to 
UPRR)

Coyote Creek Trail Reach 5.3 (Brokaw to UPRR) 
[PE]

1/31/2015
712,700

Santa Clara

4 MTC Santa Clara Co SCL110121 East San Jose East San Jose Pedestrian Improvements [CON] 1/31/2015 1,871,977 Santa Clara

4 MTC Santa Clara Co SCL130021 Santa Clara County Santa Clara County NonInfrastructure SRTS 
Program  [CON]

1/31/2015 838,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC Santa Clara Co SCL130022 San Tomas Aquino Spur 
Multi-Use Trail

San Tomas Aquino Spur Multi-Use Trail Phase 2 
[CON]

1/31/2015 3,234,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC

Santa Clara 
County

5937(058) Santa Clara County

BRIDGE NO. 37C0159, ALAMITOS RD, OVER 
ALAMITOS CREEK, 0.8 MI S OF ALMADEN.    
Replace 2 lane bridge with new 2 lane bridge.  
4/5/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for R/W & 
Con.  10/3/2011:  Toll credits used for CON.

3/31/2015

6,875,000 

Santa Clara
R/W ($250k)+ Construction + CE . 

Advertise 01/2015 or 02/2015 
(BHough 07.24.14)
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4 MTC
Santa Clara 
County 5937(106) Santa Clara County

BRIDGE NO. 37C0096, UVAS RD, OVER LLAGAS 
CREEK, 1.0 MI N/O OAK GLEN AV.    Replace 2 
lane bridge with new 2 lane bridge.

3/31/2015
53,118 

Santa Clara
R/W (BHough 07.24.14)

4 MTC

Santa Clara 
County

5937(107) Santa Clara County

BRIDGE NO. 37C0574, STEVENS CYN RD, OVER 
STEVENS CREEK, 2.5 MI SW/O MT EDEN RD.    
Replace 2 lane bridge with new 2 lane bridge.  
4/1/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for R/W, & 
Con.

3/31/2015

3,480,000 

Santa Clara
R/W Will not be used. Construction + 

CE, advertise 1/2015 (Bhough 
07.24.14)

4 MTC

Santa Clara 
County

5937(109) Santa Clara County

BRIDGE NO. 37C0575, STEVENS CYN RD, OVER 
STEVENS CREEK, 2.7 MI SW/O MT EDEN RD.    
Replace 2 lane bridge with new 2 lane bridge.  
4/1/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for R/W, & 
Con.

3/31/2015

3,527,000 

Santa Clara
R/W Will not be used. Construction + 

CE, advertise 1/2015 (Bhough 
07.24.14)

4 MTC
Santa Clara 
County 5937(123) Santa Clara County

BRIDGE NO. 37C0094, UVAS RD, OVER UVAS 
CREEK, 0.6 MI S/O CROY RD.    Replace 2 lane 
bridge with new 2 lane bridge.

3/31/2015
53,118 

Santa Clara
R/W (BHough 07.24.14)

4 MTC

Santa Clara 
County

5937(174) Santa Clara County

BRIDGE NO. 37C0117, LOYOLA DR (A Street) 
OVER FOOTHILL EXPWY.   Widen existing bridge 
no added capacity.  4/25/2011:  Toll Credits 
programmed for PE & CON.

3/31/2015

3,905,000 

Santa Clara Advance Construction = Construction 
+ CE = 165K (PE) +3140K (Const.) + 

600K (CE). Construction in 2014 
(BHough 07.24.14)

4 MTC Santa Clara 
County BPMP 5937(155) Santa Clara County BRIDGE NO. 37C0028, Almaden Epwy. At Curtner 

Ave
3/1/2015 $295,000 Santa Clara Construction + CE. Advertise 03/2015 

(Bhough 07.24.14)

4 MTC Santa Clara 
County BPMP 5937(156) Santa Clara County BRIDGE NO. 37C0053, San Tomas Expwy. At Los 

Gatos Creek
3/1/2015 $1,920,000 Santa Clara Construction + CE. Advertise 03/2015 

(Bhough 07.24.14)

4 MTC Santa Clara 
County BPMP 5937(158) Santa Clara County BRIDGE NO. 37C0081, Central at San Tomas 

Expwy.
3/1/2015 $115,000 Santa Clara Construction + CE. Advertise 03/2015 

(Bhough 07.24.14)

4 MTC Santa Clara 
County BPMP 5937(159) Santa Clara County BRIDGE NO. 37C0182, Central at Wolf Road 3/1/2015 $40,000 Santa Clara Construction + CE. Advertise 03/2015 

(Bhough 07.24.14)

4 MTC Santa Clara 
County BPMP 5937(160) Santa Clara County BRIDGE NO. 37C0198, Lawrence Expwy, 

Sunnyvale OH
3/1/2015 $1,100,000 Santa Clara Construction + CE. Advertise 03/2015 

(Bhough 07.24.14)

4 MTC Santa Clara 
County BPMP 5937(161) Santa Clara County BRIDGE NO. 37C0346, Junipero Serra Blvd. at San 

Franciquito Road
3/1/2015 $230,000 Santa Clara Construction + CE. Advertise 03/2015 

(Bhough 07.24.14)

4 MTC

Santa Clara 
County BRLO 5937(176) Santa Clara County

BRIDGE NO. 37C0089, San Antonio Valley Road 
Over Isabel Creek.    Replace 2 lane bridge with 
new 2 lane bridge. :  Toll Credits programmed for 
PE, R/W, & Con.

9/1/2014 & 
01/2015 $4,540,000 

Santa Clara
R/W ($90K) + Const + CE ($4450000). 
Advertise 01/2015 (Bhough 07.24.14)

4 MTC

Saratoga

5332(004) Saratoga

BRIDGE NO. 37C0114 & 37C0113, QUITO RD, 
OVER SAN TOMAS CREEK, NORTH AND SOUTH 
OF OLD ADOBE RD.    Replace 2 lane bridges with 
new 2 lane bridges.

3/31/2015

354,120 

Santa Clara

4 MTC Saratoga SCL130027 Saratoga Village Saratoga Village Sidewalk Rehabilitation [CON] 1/31/2015 162,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC
Sunnyvale

5213(039) Sunnyvale
BRIDGE NO. 37C0765, FAIROAKS AVE, OVER 
CALTRAIN,UP RR, HENDY AVE.    Bridge 
rehabilitation.  No adding lane capacity.

3/31/2015
2,213,250 

Santa Clara

4 MTC Sunnyvale SCL110127
5213(049) Mathilda/Maude Mathilda Maude Traffic Signal Safety 

Modifications (ENV) HSIP5-04-028
11/23/2014 35,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC Sunnyvale SCL110129
5213(048) Saratoga/Fremont Sunnyvale Saratoga/Fremont Signal Safety 

Project (ENV) HSIP5-04-029
11/23/2014 35,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC Sunnyvale SCL130029 Fair Oaks Avenue Fair Oaks Avenue Bikeway and Streetscape [PE] 1/31/2015 143,700 Santa Clara

4 MTC Sunnyvale SCL130031
Sunnyvale East and 
West Channel Multi-
UseTrails

Sunnyvale East and West Channel Multi-UseTrails 
[CON]

1/31/2015
596,000

Santa Clara

4 MTC Sunnyvale SCL130032 Sunnyvale Sunnyvale SRTS Ped Infrastructure 
Improvements [CON]

1/31/2015 1,569,000 Santa Clara

4 MTC Sunnyvale SCL130033 Duane Avenue Duane Avenue Roadway Preservation [CON] 1/31/2015 1,296,000 Santa Clara
4 MTC Dixon SOL130013 West A Street West A Street Preservation [CON] 1/31/2015 584,000 Solano
4 MTC Fairfield SOL130002 Beck Avenue Beck Avenue Preservation [CON] 1/31/2015 1,424,000 Solano
4 MTC Rio Vista SOL130014 SR 12 SR 12 crossing with updated lighting [CON] 1/31/2015 100,000 Solano

4 MTC Solano County SOL090035 Vacaville-Dixon Bicycle 
Route (Phase 5) Vacaville-Dixon Bicycle Route (Phase 5) [CON]

1/31/2015
1,740,000

Solano

4 MTC Solano County SOL110036  Solano County Roadway Preservation in Solano County [CON] 1/31/2015 601,750 Solano
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4 MTC Suisun City SOL130003 Suisun-Fairfield 
Intercity Rail Station

Suisun-Fairfield Intercity Rail Station Access Imp 
[CON]

1/31/2015 315,000 Solano

4 MTC Suisun City SOL130003 Suisun-Fairfield 
Intercity Rail Station

Suisun-Fairfield Intercity Rail Station Access Imp 
[CON]

1/31/2015 100,000 Solano

4 MTC

Vacaville

5094(058) Vacaville

BRIDGE NO. 23C0236, ALDRIDGE RD OVER 
PUTAH SOUTH CANAL, 500 W EUBANKS DR .
Rehabilitate bridge. Widen bridge for lane and 
shoulder widths. No added capacity.  5/9/2012:  
Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

3/31/2015

108,055 

Solano

4 MTC Vacaville SOL130005 Allison Rd Allison Bicycle / Ped Improvements [ROW] 1/31/2015 39,000 Solano

4 MTC
Vallejo

5030(054) Vallejo
BRIDGE NO. 23C0258, West end of Mare Island 
Causeway.  Replace existing timber bridge.  No 
added lane capacity.

3/31/2015
2,520,357 

Solano

4 MTC Vallejo SOL110035 Vallejo Downtown Vallejo Downtown Streetscape [CON] 1/31/2015 400,000 Solano

4 MTC Vallejo SOL130015 Vallejo Vallejo SRTS Infrastructure Improvements [CON] 1/31/2015 229,728 Solano

4 MTC Caltrans SON010001 Son 101 HOV - SR 12 to 
Steele & Steele Lane I/C

Son 101 HOV - SR 12 to Steele & Steele Lane I/C 
(PSE)

9/30/2015 $310,000 Sonoma

4 MTC Caltrans SON010001 Son 101 HOV - SR 12 to 
Steele & Steele Lane I/C

Son 101 HOV - SR 12 to Steele & Steele Lane I/C 
(CON-CE)

9/30/2015 $515,000 Sonoma

4 MTC Caltrans SON010001 Son 101 HOV - SR 12 to 
Steele & Steele Lane I/C

Son 101 HOV - SR 12 to Steele & Steele Lane I/C 
(CON)

9/30/2015 $2,452,000 Sonoma

4 MTC Cotati SON130008 Cotati - Old Redwood 
Highway S.

Cotati - Old Redwood Highway S. Preservation 
[CON]

1/31/2015 250,000 Sonoma

4 MTC Healdsburg SON110054 Healdsburg Healdsburg Pedestrian Safety and Access 
Improvmnts [CON]

1/31/2015 202,937 Sonoma

4 MTC Healdsburg SON130005 Healdsburg Various 
Streets & Roads

Healdsburg Various Streets & Roads 
Rehabilitation [CON]

1/31/2015 250,000 Sonoma

4 MTC Rohnert Park SON130009 Rohnert Park Various 
Streets Rohnert Park Various Streets Preservation [CON] 1/31/2015 1,103,000 Sonoma

4 MTC Santa Rosa SON130006 Downtown Santa Rosa Downtown Santa Rosa Streetscape [PE] 1/31/2015 126,000 Sonoma

4 MTC Santa Rosa SON130021 Roseland Area / 
Sebastopol Rd

Roseland Area / Sebastopol Rd Priority 
Development [PE]

1/31/2015 647,000 Sonoma

4 MTC Sebastopol SON130004 Sebastopol Various 
Streets and Roads

Sebastopol Various Streets and Roads 
Preservation [CON]

1/31/2015 250,000 Sonoma

4 MTC SMART SON090002 Sonoma Marin Area Rail 
Corridor Sonoma Marin Area Rail Corridor (CON) 9/30/2015 $1,043,000 Sonoma OK

4 MTC SMART SON090002 Sonoma Marin Area Rail 
Corridor Sonoma Marin Area Rail Corridor (CON) 9/30/2015 $3,000,000 Sonoma Extension Approved

4 MTC Son Co Reg 
Park SON110050 Central Sonoma Valley 

Trail Central Sonoma Valley Trail [CON] 1/31/2015 340,000 Sonoma

4 MTC Son Co TA SON070004 US 101 Marin/Sonoma 
Narrows (Sonoma) US 101 Marin/Sonoma Narrows (Sonoma) (PSE)

9/30/2015
$110,000 

Sonoma REMOVE: Not in Orange Book, Deleted 
in 2014 STIP Staff Recommendations

4 MTC Son Co TA SON070004 US 101 Marin/Sonoma 
Narrows (Sonoma)

US 101 Marin/Sonoma Narrows (Sonoma) (CON-
CT)

9/30/2015
$115,000 

Sonoma REMOVE: Not in Orange Book, Deleted 
in 2014 STIP Staff Recommendations

4 MTC Son Co TA SON070004 US 101 Marin/Sonoma 
Narrows (Sonoma) US 101 Marin/Sonoma Narrows (Sonoma) (CON)

9/30/2015
$770,000 

Sonoma REMOVE: Not in Orange Book, Deleted 
in 2014 STIP Staff Recommendations

4 MTC Sonoma City SON130011 Sonoma Various Streets 
and Roads

Sonoma Various Streets and Roads Preservation 
[CON]

1/31/2015 250,000 Sonoma

4 MTC

Sonoma 
County

5920(056) Sonoma County

BRIDGE NO. 20C0139, WOHLER RD, OVER MARK 
WEST CREEK, NEAR RIVER RD.  Bridge 
Replacement, no added lane capacity 4/5/2010:  
Toll Credits programmed for R/W & Con. LSSRP

3/31/2015

380,000 

Sonoma

4 MTC

Sonoma 
County

5920(075) Sonoma County

BRIDGE NO. 20C0246, LAUGHLIN RD, OVER 
MARK WEST CREEK, 1 MI N OF RIVER RD.    
Construct new 2 lane bridge on new alignment 
(Brickway Blvd Extension project).  4/5/2010:  
Toll Credits programmed for R/W & Con.

3/31/2015

400,000 

Sonoma
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4 MTC

Sonoma 
County

5920(106) Sonoma County

BRIDGE NO. 20C0433, KING RIDGE RD, OVER BIG 
AUSTIN CREEK, 2.3 MI N FORT ROSS RD.    Widen 
1 lane bridge to 2 lanes and rehabilitate/scour 
countermeasure  4/1/2010:  Toll Credits 
programmed for PE, R/W, & Con.

3/31/2015

200,000 

Sonoma

4 MTC

Sonoma 
County

5920(111) Sonoma County

BRIDGE NO. 20C0005, GEYSERS RD, OVER BIG 
SULPHUR CREEK, 18.6 MI N OF SH 128.  Replace 
1 lane bridge with 2 lane bridge. (LSSRP Seismic) 
10/11/2011:  Toll credits used for R/W.  Toll 
credits used for CON.

3/31/2015

627,135 

Sonoma

4 MTC

Sonoma 
County

5920(126) Sonoma County

BRIDGE NO. 20C0435, BOHAN DILLON RD OVER 
SOUTH FORK GUALALA RIVER, 0.1 MI N FORT 
ROSS RD.  Replace existing one-lane bridge with a 
new two-lane bridge.  10/4/2010:  Toll Credits 
programmed for PE.  10/3/2011:  Toll credits 
used for CON.

3/31/2015

250,000 

Sonoma

4 MTC

Sonoma 
County

5920(129) Sonoma County

BRIDGE NO. 20C0227, GEYSERS RD, OVER 
FRASIER CREEK, 20.4 MI N OF ST HWY 128.   
Replace deficient 2-lane bridge with new 2-lane 
bridge meeting current geometrics standards.  
9/14/2010:  Toll credits for all phases.

3/31/2015

600,000 

Sonoma

4 MTC

Sonoma 
County

5920(130) Sonoma County

BRIDGE NO. 20C0324, O'DONNELL LANE OVER 
CALABAZAS CREEK, NEAR ARNOLD DRIVE.    
Rehabilitate existing historic bridge.  9/8/2010:  
Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

3/31/2015

225,000 

Sonoma

4 MTC
Sonoma 
County 5920(135) Sonoma County

BRIDGE NO. 20C0018, BOHEMIAN HWY, OVER 
RUSSIAN RIVER, AT MONTE RIO.  LSSRP Seismic 
Retrofit

3/31/2015
2,301,780 

Sonoma

4 MTC

Sonoma 
County

5920(139) Sonoma County

BRIDGE NO. 20C0407, WEST DRY CREEK RD, 
OVER PENA CREEK, 0.7 MI NW YOAKIM BR RD.  
Replace one-lane bridge with two-lane bridge. 
Formerly LSSRP Seismic Retrofit  4/26/2010:  
Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W & Con.

3/31/2015

260,000 

Sonoma

4 MTC Sonoma 
County

SON090001 Sonoma County Replace Geysers Bridge over Sulpher Crk  (ROW) 3/31/2015 100,000 Sonoma

4 MTC Sonoma 
County SON130014 Sonoma County Sonoma County - Safe Routes to School Program 

[CON]
1/31/2015 1,379,000 Sonoma

4 MTC Sonoma 
County SON150001 Springs Area PDA Planning - Springs Area Plan [PE] 1/31/2015 450,000 Sonoma

4 MTC Sonoma 
County SON150002 Airport Station PDA Planning - Airport Station/Specific Plan 

Amend [PE]
1/31/2015 350,000 Sonoma

4 MTC

Sonoma 
County VAR110045 (FY14 

child) Sonoma County

BRIDGE NO. PM00101,  Bridge Preventive 
Maintenance Program (BPMP) for various 
bridges in the County of Sonoma. See Caltrans 
Local Assistance HBP website for backup list of 
projects.

3/31/2015

161,693 

Sonoma

4 MTC Windsor SON130012 Conde Ln/Johnson St Conde Ln/Johnson St Pedestrian Improvements 
[PE]

1/31/2015 85,000 Sonoma

4 MTC Windsor SON130013 Bell Rd/Market 
St/Windsor River Rd

Bell Rd/Market St/Windsor River Rd Ped 
Improvement [PE]

1/31/2015 81,000 Sonoma

4 MTC Oakland ALA130015 Lake Merritt BART 
Station Lake Merritt BART Bikeways 1/31/2015 571,000

TOTAL FUNDS PROGRAMMED $83,264,452 $64,926,005 $88,425,000 $1,366,471 $2,274,725 $152,833,888 $2,274,725 
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